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Program 

PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER- 0271 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

ENROLLMENT 

2015-2016 

Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 454.00 

103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 

112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 94.00 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

130 ESOL/Intensive English 17.00 

254 ESE Support level IV 

255 ESE Support level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

565.00 

2015-2016 

Program Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education- Grades K-3 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 454.00 

103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 94.00 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

130 ESOL/Intensive English 20.06 
254 ESE Support level IV 

255 ESE Support level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

568.06 

Unweighted FTE 
2016-2017 

Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

484.00 

103.00 

22.00 

609.00 

Weighted FTE 
2016-2017 

Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

484.00 

103.00 

26.27 

613.27 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

30.00 

9.00 

5.00 

44.00 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

30.00 

9.00 

6.21 

45.21 
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PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER- 0271 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

REVENUE PROJECTION 

Includes only revenue as listed. 
State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

FY 2015-2016 
Final Conference 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 

School Discretionary Allocations: 

Estimated Revenues 

Position Allocation 

Supplement Allocation 

Overhead Allocation 

Health Services Allocation 

Custodial Services Allocation 

Subtotal- School Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 

CSR- Class Size Reduction -(Project 4125) 
CSR- Instructional Coaches -(Project 4104) 
CSR- Secondary Intensive Math -(Project S120) 
Instructional Materials -Media- (Project 3106) 
Instructional Materials · Science- (Project 3109} 

Instructional Materials - Textbook- (Project 3105) 
lottery- School Advisory Council- (Project 7002) 

Lottery- School Recognition- (Project 7160) 
Reading Instruction- (Project 6123) 
SAl- ESOL- (Project 4110) 
SAl- Student Training Program- (Project 4162) 
SAl- Secondary Intensive Reading- (Project 0120) 
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program- (Project 3180) 
Workforce Development- 90%- (Project 5110) 

Subtotal- Other State Revenue Allocation 

local Revenue Allocations: 

Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours- (Project 5027) • 

Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) 
AICE- Advanced International Certificate of Education- (Project 9004) 
AICE- Set-Aside- (Project 1004) 
AICE- Bonuses & Exams- (Project S053) 
AP- Advanced Placement- (Project 2154) 
AP- Initiative Set-Aside- (Project 7054) 
AP- Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054) 
Band Instrument Repairs & Music- (Project 4005) • 
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music· (Project 4004) • 

EBD Initiative - (Project 607S) 
18 ·International Baccalaureate· (Project 7055) 

IB- Academically Disadvantaged- (Project 5056) 
IB- Bonuses & Exams- (Project 505S) 
Medicaid (Nurses Contract)- (Project 1084) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC)- (Project 2045) 

Safe Schools (School Resource Officers)- (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance- (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance- School Control- (Project S909) 

Subtotal · Local Revenue Allocation 
• Allocated through ProJeCt Book 1n FY 2015-2016 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services 

SAl- Attendance Officer- (Project 3162) 
Subtotal · Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based- Child Care- (Project Various) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federal Entitlements 

ntle 1- School Allocation - (Project 7401) 
ntle II- Part A - (Project 7405) 
IDEA Supplement (Project 7475) 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

S/GNIFIC4NT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOC4 TIONS 

Increase/( Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 

Principal 

UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 

Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in location of ESE Units . 

lncrea /(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

2,097,660 
114,266 
270,175 

8,475 
173,950 

2,664,526 

336,000 
30,040 

201,600 
2,197 

600 
12,304 

64,400 
33,800 

295,500 
8,750 

985,191 

4,000 
3,000 

15 ,313 

36,455 
9,114 

67,882 

60,684 
3,757 

64,441 

3,782,040 

37,550 
52,960 
90,510 

3,872,5SO 

FY 2016-2017 
Final Conference Increase/ 

Estimated Revenues (Decrease) 

2,255,500 15 7,840 
118,887 4,621 
285,791 15,616 

9,135 660 
181,008 7,058 

2,8S0,321 18S,795 

364,500 28,500 
26,845 (3,195) 

189,000 (12,600) 
2,428 231 

663 63 
13,636 1,332 

65,400 1,000 
35,400 1,600 

324,300 28,800 
9,731 981 

1,031,903 46,712 

4,000 
3,000 

15,052 (261) 

36,455 
9,114 

67,621 (261) 

65,247 4,563 
2,945 (812) 

68,192 3,7S1 

4,018,037 $ 235,997 

38,350 800 
88,560 35,600 

126,910 36,400 

4,144,947 272,397 

44.00 

14.00 
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PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0271 

FISCAL YfAR 2016-2017 

APPROPRIAT10NS 
llldudes Onlr fs1IIMted a--listed On Sdlool's ~ l'nljectian Slteet 

Olltea F'f 201S-2Cll6 FY 2J016..2017 
Group Anal~ Anll CDnference 

!f!!!!B! Ol!8q 6roM"""' AI!D!po!!!t!pn 

100/200 ~·a....fib 
,.,.~ s 303,600 s 310,300 
lllstrudlalal 2,48(;.,934 2.671,151 
~ 413,241 S!!S1 
Subtvtal - SMriel& 8llllellts 3,263,716 3~.742 

JCIO Plwdwsed SenriDes 243,307 26.5,764 

400 EnefD Serwlces 180,300 18!1,116 

500 Materials & Supplies 87,529 7&,90S 

600 CapltiiiOut'-v 2,197 2,428 

700 Otfler Expenses 31,000 33,800 

900 Transfers/116erves • See Notlt 121 64,441 68,192 

Total Combined Approslriatlons s 3,872,SSO s 4,144 947 

OTHER INFORMAJJON 

Anltablallalance AwiiHIII....._ 
M!fd!Jl.ZOJ,S M!wd! Jl. 2016 

s S,894 s 83,349 

School Internal Funds - CieMnl & Prtnciplll's Oisuilltiuiw t ORiy s 1~ s 4,512 

( 
IMni 
(ll flsniYo., 20I~·l'Ol6~iolioll is•lwolloalionN-iftthe_...,..._ ..,,,."..,. .. dww-4 -iftlune 20J.S. 

s 

s 

s 

s 

(21 Tho 'lOO . rr .... len,ll•--•ob;KI r:tuuka-----··------·""--·-.. --.... -· -----

ll!cn!!seLIDecrl 

6,700 
190,817 

45,449 
242,966 

22,4S7 

8,816 

18.624) 

231 

2,800 

3,751 

272,397 

l!!gWe/Jpeqwe.! 

13,454 

3~ 
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PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0271 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
Includes Only Stiiltfinl From Esti~tad N~w Revenues. 

Administrativ~ 

Principal 

Assistant Principilll ilnd K-12 

Assistant Principal II and K-12 

Assistant Principal II and K-12- 10 

Assistant Principal Other 

Administrative- Other 

Athletic Director 

"Program" Assistant Principal I or II 

Instructional 

Teacher- Basic 

Teacher- Class Size Reduction 

Teacher- ESE 

Teacher- ROTC- 12 Month 

Teacher- ROTC- 10 Month 

Teacher- Vocational 

Staffins Specialist 

Teacher- 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 

Teacher- Hourly (7 .5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher- Other 

Instructional Support 

Band Director 

Guidance Counselor- 10 Month 

Guidance Counselor- 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Media Specialist 

Other Support- Instructional 

Educational Support 

Clauroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Worker 

ESE Classroom Assistant 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOllnterpreter 

ISS Classroom Assistant 

library Assistant 

lunchroom Monitor 

School Bookkeeper 

School level Clerk 

Secretary- 10 Month (Regular 01nd Confidential) 

Secretary- 1.l Month (Regular and Confidential) 

Fino1ncial Aid Technician 

Other Support- Non-Instructional 

GENERAl OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION- STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAl REVENUE- FEDERAl ENTITLEMENTS 

ln5tructionol 

Teacher- Title I 

Teacher- Basic 

Teacher- ESE 

Teacher- 12 Month 

Teacher- Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I) 

Guidance Counselor- 12 Month 

Instructional Co01ch (D11es n11t indude p11siti11ns fundH it Distritt level throu1h Tltle I) 

5t<~ffins Specialist 

Educational Support 

Classroom Assistant- Title I 

Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE Classroom Assistant 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

FY 2015-2016 

Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

24.60 

5.00 

2.20 

31.80 

1.00 

1.00 

0.40 

2.40 

3.00 

2.00 

l.OO 

1.00 

1.00 

100 

1.00 

2.00 

12.00 

49.20 

0.50 

0.23 

0.73 

1.00 

l.OO 

1.73 

5093 

FY 2016-2017 

Projected 

Final Conference 

100 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

25.80 

5.40 

3.20 

34.40 

1.00 

1.00 

0.35 

2.35 

3.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

l.OO 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

12.00 

51.75 

0.50 

0.23 

0.73 

2.00 

2.00 

2.73 

54.48 

s L~s: /t4 
Date 

lncre01se 

(Decrease) 

1.20 

0.40 

1.00 

2.60 

(0 OS) 

(0 OS) 

2.55 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

355 




