## **ENROLLMENT**

			<b>Unweighted FTE</b>	
		2015-2016	2016-2017	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
-				
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	-		-
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	454.00	484.00	30.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	-	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	-	•	•,
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	94.00	103.00	9.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	₩.	€.	•
130	ESOL/Intensive English	17.00	22.00	5.00
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	-	-
255	ESE Support Level V	-	-	•
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	-
		565.00	609.00	44.00
			Weighted FTE	
		2015-2016	2016-2017	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
Number	riogianiivanie	rinar conference	Tillal Comerciace	[Decrease]
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	-	•	-
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	454.00	484.00	30.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	=	8	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3		-	-
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	94.00	103.00	9.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12			
130	ESOL/Intensive English	20.06	26.27	6.21
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	-	-
255	ESE Support Level V	-	•	-
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	•	-
		568.06	613.27	45.21

Principal Signature

5/23/16

Date

#### REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2015-2016 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2016-2017 Final Conference Estimated Revenues		ncrease/ recrease)
School Discretionary Allocations:				
Position Allocation	\$ 2,097,660	\$ 2,255,500	\$	157,840
Supplement Allocation Overhead Allocation	114,266 270,175	118,887 285,791		4,621 15,616
Health Services Allocation	8,475	9,135		660
Custodial Services Allocation	173,950	181,008		7,058
Subtotal - School Allocation	2,664,526	2,850,321		185,795
Other State Revenue Allocations:	776 000	254 500		20 500
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	336,000	364,500		28,500
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104)  CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)	30,040 201,600	26,845 189,000		(3,195)
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	2,197	2,428		231
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	600	663		63
Instructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	12,304	13,636		1,332
Lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 7002)	-	-		
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 7160)				
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123)	-			-
SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110)	64,400	65,400		1,000
SAI - Student Training Program - (Project 4162)	33,800	35,400		1,600
SAI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	295,500	324,300		28,800
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180)	8,750	9,731		981
Workforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110)  Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	985,191	1,031,903		46,712
Local Revenue Allocations:	903,191	1,031,903		40,712
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027) *	-			-
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)	-	-		-
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)	-	12		-
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)		-		, j
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)	-			
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154)	*			-
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)		(w)		
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
Band Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005) *  Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004) *	4,000 3,000	4,000 3,000		
EBD Initiative - (Project 6075)		3,000		
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)	-	-		
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)	•			-
IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)	-	-		
Medicaid (Nurses Contract) - (Project 1084)	15,313	15,052		(261)
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)		-		1=
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)				
School Maintenance - (Project 2909)	36,455	36,455		
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	9,114	9,114		
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	67,882	67,621		(261)
* Allocated through Project Book in FY 2015-2016  Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:				
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services	50.504	CE 247		4 5 6 7
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	60,684 3,757	65,247 2,945		4,563 (812)
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	64,441	68,192		
Judiotal - Judiciti Jervices Andication		00,192		3,751
Fee Based - Child Care - (Project Various)	-		-	1=
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 3,782,040	\$ 4,018,037	\$	235,997
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:				
Federal Entitlements				
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 7401)	\$ -	<u> </u>	\$	
Title II - Part A - (Project 7405)	37,550	38,350		800
IDEA Supplement (Project 7475)	52,960	88,560	-	35,600
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 90,510	\$ 126,910	\$	36,400
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 3,872,550	\$ 4,144,947	\$	272,397
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOC	ATIONS			
Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school.		44.00		
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.  Adjustments in UETE Due to Changes in Legation of ESE Units.				
<ol> <li>Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units.</li> <li>Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes.</li> </ol>		14.00		
Increase, or or it at this school due to rinal conference FTE Changes.		<del></del>		
		5/22/16		
Principal Signature	_	Date		
				110

#### **APPROPRIATIONS** Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet Object FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017 Group Final Conference **Final Conference** Appropriation Number Object Group Name Appropriation Increase/(Decrease) 100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits Administrative/Managerial \$ 303,600 310,300 6,700 Instructional 2,486,934 2,677,751 190,817 Non-Instructional 473,242 518,691 45,449 242,966 Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 3,263,776 3,506,742 300 **Purchased Services** 243,307 265,764 22,457 400 **Energy Services** 180,300 189,116 8,816 500 **Materials & Supplies** 87,529 78,905 (8,624) 600 **Capital Outlay** 2,197 2,428 231 700 Other Expenses 31,000 33,800 2,800 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 900 64,441 68,192 3,751 **Total Combined Appropriations** 3,872,550 \$ 4,144,947 272,397 OTHER INFORMATION Available Balance Available Balance March 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 Increase/(Decrease) **General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget** 69,894 83,349 \$ 13,454 4,512 \$ School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only 1,229 \$ 5/25/4p

Included:

| Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2015.

| Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Appropriation is the allocation includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

	stimated <u>New</u> Revenues.		
	FY 2015-2016 Projected	FY 2016-2017 Projected	Increase
dministrative	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
Principal	1.00	1 00	18
Assistant Principal I and K-12		W.)	
Assistant Principal II and K-12	1.00	1.00	0
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other	8.		
Administrative - Other Athletic Director			
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II	5 5		
<b>6</b>	3.00	3.00	
tructional			
Teacher - Basic	24.60	25.80	1
Teacher - Class Size Reduction Teacher - ESE	5.00	5.40	C
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	2.20	3.20	1
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month		-	
Teacher - Vocational			
Staffing Specialist			
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)		-	
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)	*	*	
Teacher - Other		-	
	31.80	34.40	
tructional Support		4 9 4	
Band Director	1.00	1.00	
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	1.00	1.00	
Instructional Coach	0.40	0.35	(0
Media Specialist	-	-	10
Other Support - Instructional			
	2.40	2.35	(0
icational Support			
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	3.00	3.00	
Day Care Coordinator	2	2	
Day Care Worker	20	2	
ESE Classroom Assistant ESE Interpreter			
ESE Job Coach			
ESOL Interpreter	2.00	2.00	
ISS Classroom Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Lunchroom Monitor	1.00	1.00	
School Bookkeeper	1 00	1.00	
School Level Clerk	161		
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	2.00	2.00	
Financial Aid Technician	*	¥	
Other Support - Non-Instructional	13.00	17.00	
	12.00	12.00	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	49.20	51.75	2
HER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
tructional			
Teacher - Title (		*	
Teacher - Basic	=	*	
Teacher - ESE		6	
Teacher - 12 Month Teacher - House V 7.5 hours V 196 down / Rosis & Title II	120		
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I) Guidance Counselor - 12 Month		*	
Instructional Coach (Does not include positions funded at District level through Title I)	0.50	0.50	
Staffing Specialist	0.23	0.23	
	0.73	0.73	
			-
cational Support			
Classroom Assistant - Title I	(4)	¥	
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)		*	
ESE Classroom Assistant	1.00	2.00	1
ESE Interpreter	W.	v	
ESE Job Coach Parent Educator	~	*	
FOR STATE ST	1.00	2.00	· 1
	1.00	2.00	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	1.73	2.73	1
	***************************************		
COMBINED STAFF	50.93	54.48	3
0			
	-	25/11	
	2	مي ا دره	
Principal Signature		Date	